

March 23, 2019 Validity 1 year from the above date

To whom it may concern.

Cable Exchange Company Ltd has the pleasure in working with Lasogen Solutions (Pty) Ltd represented by John Suares Machete.

The aforementioned group and companies have the full capacity and authority to act as sole agents and distributers and representation of Cable Exchange Company Ltd capabilities and capacities within the countries they operate now and into the future globally.

Lasogen Solutions (Pty) Ltd represented by John Suares Machete are designated point of contact and authorized contractor/subcontractor/partner for ALL project implementation and delivery services under Cable Exchange Company Ltd invested projects and programs as our trusted supplier, contractor/subcontractor and partner.

Lasogen Solutions (Pty) Ltd represented by John Suares Machete, affiliated and subsidiary companies have the full commercial and financial support and backing of Cable Exchange Company Ltd and have the full authority to negotiate terms in consultation with Cable Exchange Company Ltd global offices and secure, deliver and implement projects in excess of 100 Million towards 25 Billion USD. Ultimately Cable Exchange Company Ltd CEO must agree and sign all documents and has the final decision on all contracts/project negotiations and terms. Verification of this letter can be made via the contact information attached to this letter.

Yours sincerely

Arif Esa

President & CEO

JABEX

LEXCHANGE LIMITED

ACCRA - GHANA
WEST AFRICA